Details of DartFish Software under procurement on Proprietary basis

E-file No. – 78597 -14-05003/5/2024-RC GHY- NCOE Division/ 603

Date-7/6/2024

Subject: Procurement of Dartfish Software for NCOE under RC, on Proprietary Basis- Inviting Comment thereon

Sports Authority of India, Regional Centre Guwahati had initiated single tender enquiry to purchase the following items under the subject head above for NCOE Guwahati on Proprietary basis. The details of single tender issued to the Authorized Agent by OEM and the finalized prices are as detailed below:

a. Procurement of Dartfish for SAI NCOE Guwahati - PAC Mode.

S. No	IFB Details	ltem Name	Qty (nos)	Specification	Mode of Purchase	Original Equipment Manufacturer	Authorized Agent	Final Unit Price inclusive of 2 year warranty as per bid received
1	Bid ref no - E – 78597 -14- 05003/5/2024- RC GHY- NCOE Division/Dartfish	Dartfish Pro Software	1	Dartfish Pro is a cutting-edge video analysis tool made to improve athletic performance. The following are the main features: Motion Analysis: my Dartfish Pro offers real-time motion analysis features, such as: Observe from several perspectives at once using multi-view. Data Integration: Merge performance data with video. Simulcam. Video overlays for comparative evaluation, Stromotion: Observe the movements frame by frame1. Applications: Athletes & Sports Teams: Dartfish can be used by coaches and sportsmen to: Get ready for next opponents. Determine your areas of weakness and maximize output.	PAC	Dartfish Fribourg, Switzerland	A K Sports 30/1/A, Baroda Street Baranagar, Kolkata – 700036	Rs. 9,81,453.00
Total Financial Implication								Rs. 9,81,453/-

The above details are uploaded for open information to submit Objection, Comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days of issue of this document giving the above reference. The comments if any should be received at the office of the Executive Director, SAI RC Guwahati on <u>rcquwahati.sai@qov.in</u> on or before 27th June, 2024 12.00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

For and on behalf of ED, SAI RC Guwahati